

2012

PROPOSED BY-LAW CORRECTION
BY-LAW 12.1.1 Certificate of Registration

Approved by Council June 14, 2012

| By-Law | Current Wording | Proposed Wording | Reason |
|------------------|--|---|---|
| By-Law 12.1.1 | <p>12.1.1 Certificate of Registration</p> <p>The certificate of registration issued to each professional member in the Practising Member category shall have his or her name inscribed thereon and shall state that the person is entitled to engage in the practice of professional engineering, or professional geoscience as the case may be, in the Province of Manitoba. It should be prominently displayed in the member's place of practice.</p> | <p>12.1.1 Certificate of Registration</p> <p>The certificate of registration issued to each professional member in the Practising Member category shall have his or her name inscribed thereon and shall state that the person is entitled to engage in the practice of professional engineering, or professional geoscience as the case may be, in the Province of Manitoba. It should be prominently displayed in the member's place of practice.</p> | <p>The intent of this by-law is to describe what shall be on the Certificate of Registration as well as where it should be displayed. Since members in categories other than the Practising Category maintain a certificate, there should not be a reference to this category in this by-law.</p> |